



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	21/11/2024	Version No.:	1
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	78441605
Name	Favourite Biscuits Selection
Ingredients	<p>Triple Chocolate Biscuits: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Plain Chocolate Chips and Chunks (12%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Flavouring), Oats, Cocoa Flavouring (3%) (Flavouring Substances, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Water), Cocoa Powder (3%) (Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents: Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate. Plain chocolate chips &amp; chunks contain: Cocoa solids 39% minimum.</p> <p>Stem Ginger &amp; Lemon Biscuits: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Oats, Stem Ginger (7%) (Sugar, Ginger), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Ground Ginger, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Butterscotch Flavoured Toffee Pieces (Soft Dark Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Wheat), Butter (Milk, Salt), Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Flavour), Lemon Flavouring.</p> <p>Salted Caramel Biscuits: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Butterscotch Flavoured Toffee Pieces (5%) (Soft Dark Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Wheat), Butter (Milk, Salt), Sea Salt Crystals (0.6%), Flavouring, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate.</p>

For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	450g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from strong light and odours. Once opened, store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	N/A
Nutritional labelling per biscuit	<p>"Salted Caramel:  Energy (KJ) 1942  Energy (Kcal) 464  Fat (g) 24.0  Saturates (g) 10.0  Carbohydrate (g) 57.0  Sugar (g) 28.0  Protein (g) 4.1  Salt (g) 1.07</p> <p>Stem Ginger &amp; Lemon:  Energy (KJ) 2101  Energy (Kcal) 502  Fat (g) 23.0  Saturates (g) 8.4  Carbohydrate (g) 68.0  Sugar (g) 37.0  Protein (g) 4.8  Salt (g) 0.87</p> <p>Triple Chocolate Biscuit:  Energy (KJ) 2145  Energy (Kcal) 513  Fat (g) 26.0  Saturates (g) 10.0  Carbohydrate (g) 63.0  Sugar (g) 36.0  Protein (g) 5.1  Salt (g) 0.88</p> <p>Per serving = 2"</p>
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	
Fat	
Of which saturated	
Carbohydrate	
Of which sugars	
Fibre	

Protein	
Salt	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N